

CONFERENCE:

From the lab to the field, obtaining elite oil palm cultivars through the use of modern breeding and biotechnology techniques.



DR. AHMAD PARVEEZ GHULAM KADIR

Director General Malaysian Palm Oil Board (MPOB).

Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.).



CULTIVAR PRODUCTION AND BIOTECHNOLOGY.



Dr. Ahmad Parveez is currently the Director General of the Malaysian Palm Oil Board (MPOB). He was appointed as a Fellow of the Academy of Science Malaysia in 2016 and Member of the National Biosafety Board. He was appointed as a Member of the Science Council of Malaysian Agricultural Research & Development Institute (MARDI). He sits on various other Boards; the Board of Trustee of Malaysian Palm Oil Council, the Board of Trustee of Malaysian Palm Oil Certification Council, and the Board, of Trustee of Institute of Malaysian Plantation and Commodities (IMPAC). Dr. Ahmad Parveez was previously the Chairman of the Genetic Mothe modification Advisory Committee under the National Biosafety Board.

He graduated with a Bachelor of Science (UKM) in Genetics, a Master of Science (UKM) in Molecular Genetics, and a Ph.D. (UPM) in Plant Genetic Engineering. He has 32 years of experience in Plant Molecular Biology, Genetic Engineering, and Biosafety. He developed the world's first transgenic oil palm in 1997. His interest is in genetic modification of oil palm, biosafety of living modified organisms, and oil palm sustainability.

